The same has been placed in the Purchase Committee held on

10.08.2021 for verifying the specification and the committee has recommended to purchase

"Ashok Leyland, 23 seater, LCV, AC, having 4270 wheel base" Minibus for the University. The

estimated cost was ₹ 24,69,600/-(Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand and Six Hundred

Only) exclusive of taxes and registration charges. University, vide paper read as 4 issued

Administrative sanction for the same.

As 23 seater bus was not available in GeM, Vice Chancellor has given consent to place the

purchase order for 31 seated bus. University, vide paper read as 5, issued Administrative sanction

for the purchase of "Ashok Leyland, 31+D seater (standard seats), LCV, AC, having 4270
wheel base" Minibus at an estimated cost of ₹ 23,96,000/-(Rupees Twenty Three Lakh and

Ninety Six Thousand Only) exclusive of taxes and registration charges. 

Accordingly, University has published required specification in the GeM.   M/s. Ashok Leyland

submitted their lowest bid in GeM by quoting  ₹ 23,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Only)

exclusive of Registration, Road Tax and Insurance for the supply of "Ashok Leyland, 31+D

seater (standard seats), LCV, AC, having 4270 wheel base" Minibus as per paper read as 6.

University, vide paper read as 7 above, issued Administrative sanction for the same.

Sd/- 

Dr.A. Praveen * 

Registrar 

Now, ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED 1, ALCOB, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai, Tamil Nadu,

6000320 has submitted a proforma invoice amounting to ₹ 23,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Three Lakh

Only) inclusive of IGST @ 28% and exclusive of Registration, Road Tax and Insurance for the

supply of "Ashok Leyland, 31+D seater (standard seats), LCV, AC, having 4270 wheel base"

Minibus.

In the above circumstances, sanction has been accorded for the payment of ₹ 22,64,060/-(Rupees
Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand and Sixty Only) to  ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED 1,

ALCOB, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 6000320 , after deducting GST TDS @

2% ₹ 35,940/-(Rupees Thirty Five  Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Only) inclusive of IGST

@ 28% and exclusive of Registration, Road Tax and Insurance for the supply of "Ashok Leyland,

31+D seater (standard seats), LCV, AC, having 4270 wheel base" Minibus. The details are as

follows

Total Amount ₹ 23,00,000/-

[...]

the vehicle from the dealer/manufacturer at special rates for the Government as the vehicle is not

available in GeM.

M/s. Autobahn Trucking Corporation Pvt. Ltd., (BharathBenz Authorised Dealer) VIII/424 B, NH-47,

Near IOC Pump, Kottayi, Near Athani Junction Nedumbasser P.O., Ernakulam - 683585, Kerala,

has submitted the special rates ie. ₹ 35,99,084/-(Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand

and Eighty Four Only) exclusive of Registration, Road Tax and Insurance, vide paper read as 2

above.

The Negotiation Committee which held its meeting on 23.02.2022 has negotiated the rates with

M/s. Autobahn Trucking Corporation Pvt. Ltd., authorized  dealer of Bharatbenz,  and they have

[...]

Five Lakh Forty Three Thousand and Four Hundred and Fourteen Only)  to M/s. Autobahn

Trucking Corporation Pvt. Ltd. (BharathBenz Authorised Dealer) VIII/424 B, NH-47, Near IOC

Pump, Kottayi, Near Athani Junction Nedumbasser P.O., Ernakulam - 683585, Kerala, after

deducting GST TDS @ 2% ₹ 55,670/-(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy
Only) exclusive of Registration, Road Tax and Insurance, towards the purchase of "Bharatbenz

1017 STA 5300 BS6 35+1 IN1 MDH FB BB MX" .  The amount will be credited to the account

number 20360200000267, Federal Bank, Mangalapuram Branch, IFSC : FDRL0002036.

[...]

dealer/manufacturer at special rates for the Government as the vehicle is not available in GeM vide

paper read as 1 above.

Toyota Kirloskar Motor Private Limited , NPC, Plot No. 1, Bidadi Industrial Area, Ramanagar Dist.

PIN - 562109 the authorized dealer has submitted the special rates ie. ₹ 23,48,542/-(Rupees

Twenty Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Two Only) per vehicle exclusive

of Registration, Road Tax and Insurance vide paper read as 2 above.

The Negotiation Committee which held its meeting on 23.02.2022 has directed the authorized

dealer of Toyota Innova Crysta to furnish details regarding the expected waiting period for the